

NS Directorate Change

## NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR APPOINTMENT

## **COVENTRY BUILDING SOCIETY**

Released 10:00:00 31 May 2024

RNS Number : 6485Q Coventry Building Society

31 May 2024

**Coventry Building Society** 

31 May 2024

**Non-Executive Director Appointment** 

Coventry Building Society announces that Ewa Kerin will join its Board as a Non-Executive Director c currently serves as a member on the board of Daiwa Capital Markets where she is Senior Independent Director and Chair of the Audit and Risk Committee. Ewa is a qualified accountant and brings a brea her 30 year Executive career spent in the Financial Services industry. Her previous roles include Glol Officer at Credit Suisse, and CFO of the International business at Willis Towers Watson before her la was the Global Head of Financial Planning and Analysis.

David Thorburn, Chair of Coventry Building Society, said:

"I am delighted to welcome Ewa to the Board of Coventry Building Society. Ewa's career experience invaluable as the Society continues to grow and develop for the benefit of its members and custom

**Enquiries to:** 

**Coventry Building Society** 

Richard Field, Head of Communications

0800 121 6868

Notifying person:

Gurdeep Boparai Society Secretary Coventry Building Society

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy</a>.
<a href="Policy">Policy</a>.

**END** 

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

© 2024 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.